10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:10-cv-01110-KJD -GWF Document 17 Filed 04/25/12 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA
RIGHTHAVEN LLC,
Plaintiff, Case No. 2:10-CV-01110-KJD-GWF
v. ORDER
HOWARD HEYS, et al.,
Defendants.

On July 7, 2010, Plaintiff filed its Complaint (#1). On April 12, 2011, Plaintiff filed proof of
service by publication. On June 19, 2011, Plaintiff filed an Amended Certificate of Interested Parties
(#15). However, since that date no action of record has been taken. On April 10, 2012, the Court
ordered (#16) Plaintiff to show cause, no later than April 24, 2012, why it complaint should not be
dismissed for failure to prosecute. Though the time for doing so has passed, Plaintiff has failed to
show cause or otherwise respond to the Court’s order. Accordingly, Plaintiff’s complaint is
DISMISSED with prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
DATED this 25" day of April 2012.

P = ‘\/&\)_/—;/ T

Kent J. Dawson
United States District Judge




