	Case 2:10-cv-01110-KJD -GWF Doc	ument 17 Filed 04/25/12 Page 1 of 1
1		
1 2		
2		
4		
5	UNITED STAT	<b>FES DISTRICT COURT</b>
6	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
7		
8	RIGHTHAVEN LLC,	
9	Plaintiff,	Case No. 2:10-CV-01110-KJD-GWF
10	V.	<u>ORDER</u>
11	HOWARD HEYS, et al.,	
12	Defendants.	
13		
14	On July 7, 2010, Plaintiff filed its Complaint (#1). On April 12, 2011, Plaintiff filed proof of	
15	service by publication. On June 19, 2011, Plaintiff filed an Amended Certificate of Interested Parties	
16	(#15). However, since that date no action of record has been taken. On April 10, 2012, the Court	
17	ordered (#16) Plaintiff to show cause, no later than April 24, 2012, why it complaint should not be	
18	dismissed for failure to prosecute. Though the time for doing so has passed, Plaintiff has failed to	
19	show cause or otherwise respond to the Court's order. Accordingly, Plaintiff's complaint is	
20	DISMISSED with prejudice.	
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
22	DATED this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of April 2012.	
23		
24 25		Kera
23 26		Kent J. Dawson United States District Judge
20		omed Suites District suge